TOWNSHIP OF SHREWSBURY

RESOLUTION #2023 -57

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF SHREWSBURY, COUNTY OF MONMOUTH, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, CONFIRMING THE APPOINTMENT OF CATHERINE LAPORTA AS DEPUTY REGISTRAR OF VITAL STATISTICS

WHEREAS, there is a need for a Deputy Registrar of Vital Statistics pursuant to N.J.S.A. 26:8-11 through 26:8-22; and

WHEREAS, the Municipal Registrar, Katrina Thornton, recommends appointing Catherine LaPorta as Deputy Registrar of Vital Statistics for the Township of Shrewsbury; and

WHEREAS, the Deputy Registrar does not need to be a Certified Municipal Register (CMR), However, Catherine LaPorta is a Certified Municipal Register (CMR).

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that Catherine LaPorta be appointed as the Part-Time Deputy Municipal Registrar of the Township of Shrewsbury to fill a three-year term at an annual salary of \$250, effective April 15, 2023.

Name	Motion	Second	Ayes	Nays	Abstain	Absent
Puhak						
Lettice						
Jennings						

at the

I hereby certify the above to be a true cop Meeting held on April 25, 2023.	by of the resolution adopted by the Township Committee
Katrina Thornton, CMR Acting Municipal Clerk	Lester Jennings Mayor
Certifying Officer:	·
Catherine LaPorta	

Chief Financial Officer